GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject:-

Deputation of Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Kirmani, Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti, Quality Control & Procurement Division Srinagar.

Government Order No.2 22-JK (JSD) of 2023 Dated: - | 9.09.2023

Ex-post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Kirmani, Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti, Quality Control & Procurement Division, Srinagar to visit OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) Production Sites & Production Lines and Stock Yard (Third Party Inspections) M/s Rashmi Metaliks Ltd. Kolkata and M/s Jai Balaji Industries Ltd. Kolkata w.e.f 27.08.2023 to 30.08.2023.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS06/84/2023-A-JSD (C No. 7279446) Copy to the:-

Dated:- 19.09.2023

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Kashmir.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).

(Sahil Mahajan Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department